

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****APPEAL (L) NO. 286 OF 2015****IN****TRP/4/2014**

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors. ...Appellants.
Vs.
Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. Harvinder Toor i/by Bharat H. Mehta for the Appellants.
Mr. Firoz Bharucha i/by Niranjana Jagtap Co. for the Respondents.

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND**PR. BORA, JJ.****DATE : 30 JANUARY 2017.****ORDER:-**

The Trust Petition itself was dismissed by impugned order dated 12 January 2015, therefore the present Appeal.

2 Admit. Hearing expedited.

3 All the parties are already served. The parties to file short synopsis and written submissions within six weeks from today.

4 The parties are at liberty to file additional convenient compilation, by next date.

5 Stand over to 27 March 2017, for directions.

(PR. BORA, J.)**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**