

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 286 OF 2015

In

TRUST PETITION 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya And 7 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya And Ors. ....Respondent

Mr. Bharat H. Mehta, Adv. for Appellant

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ**

**DATE : 14th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.

Learned advocate for the Appellant seeks extension of time to remove office objection. Time to remove office objection is extended. Learned Advocate to remove office objection on or before 18/01/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**