

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014**

Indukumar Ladhabhai Momaya & Ors. ... Appellants
Vs.
Jayantilal Ladhabhai Momaya & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Shah, appellant No.5 in person present.
None for others.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 9TH MARCH 2020.

P.C. :

1. Today the matter is shown on the production board pursuant to the praecipe dated 6th March, 2020 filed by the petitioner No.5 Mr. Kalpesh Shah, party in person.

2. Considering the report submitted by the Registry dated 29th February, 2020, party in person is directed either to discharge his advocate or come alongwith his advocate. Hence, at present no order.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)