

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

IN

TRUST PETITION NO. 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya and others ... Appellants

Versus

Jyantilal Ladhahai Momaya and others ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 13618 OF 2021

IN

APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (Dharamshi) ... Applicant

Versus

Ladha Mansi Momaya (Deceased) ... Respondent

.....

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND

MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 11, 2022.
(through video-conferencing)

P.C. :-

None for the parties. Stand over to 25th March, 2022 for directions.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)