

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO. 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya & 7 Ors ...Appellant
Versus
Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Kalpesh Shah, Appellant No. 5 – present in person
Mr Vineet N Jagtap, i/b Niranjan Jagtap & Co for the Respondents.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 19th September 2022

PC:-

1. Despite repeated opportunities, the sole continuing Appellant, originally Appellant no.5, Kalpesh Shah, refuses to carry out the necessary amendment. All the other appellants have withdrawn and do not wish to prosecute the Appeal. Time after time, he seeks a listing for final hearing, but does not care to carry out the necessary amendments. We cannot and will not list the matter until amendments are carried out. Kalpesh Shah seeks time to do so. He may take assistance of Mr Piyush Shah learned Advocate who is present in court.

2. List the matter for direction at 2.30 pm on 21st October 2022.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)