

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014**

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya (deleted) .. Appellant/Petitioner
v/s.
Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.36848 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.13618 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019**

...
None for appellant.

...

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATED : 8TH DECEMBER, 2022.**

P.C. :

1. None for appellant, even though matter was listed for direction, based on the circulation sought by the sole remaining appellant Kalpesh Hansraj Shah.

2. Stand over to 9th December, 2022 for dismissal.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)