

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014**

Indukumar Ladhabahi Momaya (deleted)Appellant
V/s.

Jayantilal Ladhabhai Momaya & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.36848 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.13618 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019**

Mr. Kalpesh Hansraj Shah, Appellant present in person.
Mr. Vineet Jagtap i/b Niranjan Jagtap & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA JJ
DATED : 9th DECEMBER 2022**

P.C. :

1 The only remaining appellant- Kalpesh Hansraj Shah, is present in court since the matter is listed for dismissal today. Kalpesh Shah did not remain present yesterday though, circulation was granted to him at his request. Reading the precipe filed by Kalpesh Shah and reading him in court today, it is quiet clear that he will not be able to assist the court. Therefore, Secretary, Legal Aid Services Authority to assign an Advocate

from the panel to assist Kalpesh Shah and, particularly assist the court in understanding the matter and problem of Kalpesh Shah.

2 Stand over to 23rd December 2022 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)