

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Kalpesh Shah, Petitioner in person, is present.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 3rd July 2023

PC:-

1. The Petitioner insists on mentioning the matter every single day although we have given him a date tomorrow, 4th July 2023. The Petitioner seeks an order of a Writ Court for a decree of Rs. 10,000 followed by 45 zeroes (what he describes as 'Arab Arab Arab Arab'). These repeated applications are disruptive.

2. The matter is removed from our board. Not to be listed before this Court.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2023.07.04
09:57:05 +0530