

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014**

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya (deleted)

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah

... Appellant

Vs.

Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.36848 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.13618 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019**

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the Appellant.

Mr. Kalpesh Hansraj Shah, Appellant in person present.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : 08th AUGUST 2023

P.C. :

In compliance of the order passed by this Court on 09th December 2022, the Appellant was provided the assistance from the legal aid services through Counsel Shri Drupad Patil. However, the Appellant, vide his application dated 19th January

2023 submitted to the Legal Aid Committee, has discharged the said legal aid Counsel.

2. Stand over to 25th September 2023.

3. The Appellant is directed to file written arguments in support of his case.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)