

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 54 OF 2019

In

TRUST PETITION 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahbai Momaya (deleted) ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36848 OF 2022

In

APPEALS 54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayantilal Ladhahbai Momaya And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 13618 OF 2021

In

APPEALS 54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (dharamshi) ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ladha Mansi Momaya (deceased) ....RESPONDENT

Mention Out of Turn.

Mr. Bharat H Mehta Adv. For Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 1st February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/02/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**