

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014**

Indukumar Ladhobhai Momaya (deleted)
Kalpesh Hansraj Shah ... Appellant
V/s.
Jayantilal Ladhobhai Momaya & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.13618 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.36848 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019**

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Amicus Curiae is present.

Mr. Kalpesh H. Shah, Appellant in person is present.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : 2nd MAY 2024

P.C. :

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 01st
July 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)