

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019
IN
TRUST PETITION NO.4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya (deleted) ...Appellant
V/s.
Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO.13618 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (Dharamshi) ...Petitioner
V/s.
Ladha Mansi Momaya (Deceased) ...Respondent

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) No.36848 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (Dharamshi) ...Appellant
V/s.
Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Hansraj Shah present in-person.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 01 AUGUST 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Kalpesh Hansraj Shah, appellant appears in person. He states that he is an advocate and comes from Latur.

2. Accordingly, at his request, we post this matter for final hearing on 26 September 2025 at 3:00 p. m. subject to overnight part-heard matters.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)