

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

IN

TRUST PETITION NO. 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya (Deleted) ... Appellants

Versus

Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 13618 OF 2021

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (Dharamshi) ... Appellant

Versus

Ladha Mansi Momaya (Deceased) ... Respondent

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Amicus, along with Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay.

Mr. Kalpesh Shah, Appellant-in-person, Present in Court.

Mr. Sanjay Jawle i/b Niranjana Jagtap Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Advocate Mr. Sanjay Jawle appears and states that he has instructions to appear for the original Petitioner in Trust Petition No.2 of 2008 i.e. Amritlal Ladhahai Momaya and Jayantilal Ladhahai

Momaya. He undertakes to file Vakilpatra for these two original Petitioners within a period of two weeks from today. He also had instructions to appear for all the other Respondents. He wants to file Vakilpatra for all the other Respondents within the same period of two weeks from today. He waives service of Notice on all these Respondents. Liberty to file affidavit-in-reply within three weeks from today.

2. The matter be listed at the bottom of Admission Board on 5th March, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)