

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 54 OF 2019

In

TRUST PETITION 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya (deleted) ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Amicus, along with Mr. Kaustubh  
Thipsay.

Mr. Kalpesh Shah, Appellant-in-person, Present in Court.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sanjay Jawle i/b  
Niranjan Jagtap Co., for the Respondents.

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE :**        **5th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**