

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 54 OF 2019
In
TRUST PETITION 4 OF 2014

Indukumar Ladhahai Momaya (deleted)PETITIONER
V/S
Jayantilal Ladhahai Momaya And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 13618 OF 2021
In
APPEALS 54 OF 2019

Kalpesh Hansraj Shah (dharamshi)PETITIONER
V/S
Ladha Mansi Momaya (deceased)RESPONDENT

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Amicus a/w Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay,
Present
Mr. Kalpesh Shah, Appellant in Person, present in Court

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**
DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)